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Easi Fuel Solutions Limited (In Liquidation)
Liquidators’ Second Report

19 June 2017

1. Introduction
Easi Fuel Solutions Limited (In Liquidation) (“the Company”) was placed into liquidation by
special resolution of the shareholders on the 20th day of November 2016, at 10.00am. Thomas

Lee Rodewald, Chartered Accountant of Tauranga was appointed as Liquidator of the company.

We set out below our six monthly report on the state of affairs of the above named company as
required by section 255 (2)(d) of the Companies Act 1993.

2. Company Information

Date of Incorporation: 16 February 2015

Type of business: Commission Agent
Shareholders: Robert Sidney Wallace
Directors: Robert Sidney Wallace

3. Conduct of the Liquidation
We are in the process of declaring a dividend and finalising this liquidation.
4. Preferential Creditors
The Inland Revenue Department have filed a claim for $29,043.93, of which $22,604.01
5. Receipts and Payments to 19th day of June 2017
We attach as Appendix 1 a summary of receipts and payments.
6. Further Information

If you require any further information or if you have any information that will be of assistance
to the Liquidators please contact Carol Cullen at our Tauranga office.

Yoek)

Thomas Lee Rodewald
Liquidator



Easi Fuel Solutions Ltd (In Liquidation)

Receipts and Payments from 20/11/2016 to 19/06/2017
GST exclusive

Receipts
Interest Received
Shareholder Current Account

Payments

GST on expenses
Advertising

RWT on Interest
Legal fees
Liquidators fees

Net Funds

90.62

49,265.00

2,034.03
147.98
25.37
1,721.52

11,690.50

Appendix 1

49,355.62

15,619.40

$33,736.22




