

Easi Fuel Solutions Limited (In Liquidation) Liquidators' Second Report

19 June 2017

1. Introduction

Easi Fuel Solutions Limited (In Liquidation) ("the Company") was placed into liquidation by special resolution of the shareholders on the 20th day of November 2016, at 10.00am. Thomas Lee Rodewald, Chartered Accountant of Tauranga was appointed as Liquidator of the company.

We set out below our six monthly report on the state of affairs of the above named company as required by section 255 (2)(d) of the Companies Act 1993.

2. Company Information

Date of Incorporation:	16 February 2015
Type of business:	Commission Agent
Shareholders:	Robert Sidney Wallace
Directors:	Robert Sidney Wallace

3. Conduct of the Liquidation

We are in the process of declaring a dividend and finalising this liquidation.

4. Preferential Creditors

The Inland Revenue Department have filed a claim for \$29,043.93, of which \$22,604.01

5. Receipts and Payments to 19th day of June 2017

We attach as *Appendix 1* a summary of receipts and payments.

6. Further Information

If you require any further information or if you have any information that will be of assistance to the Liquidators please contact Carol Cullen at our Tauranga office.

Thomas Lee Rodewald *Liquidator*

Appendix 1

Easi Fuel Solutions Ltd (In Liquidation)

Receipts and Payments from 20/11/2016 to 19/06/2017 GST exclusive

Receipts		
Interest Received	90.62	
Shareholder Current Account	49,265.00	
		49,355.62
Payments		
GST on expenses	2,034.03	
Advertising	147.98	
RWT on Interest	25.37	
Legal fees	1,721.52	
Liquidators fees	11,690.50	
		15,619.40
	-	
Net Funds	_	\$ 33,736.22